
From,
Mr. Ketan Chhaganlal Patel
Add: B-80 1, Prat ap Heritage, L.T. Rd,
Opp. Savarkar Garde n, Borivali West,
Mumbai 400092.

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Securities Exchange of India Limited
Add: Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Compl ex,
Bandra [East) Mumbai- 400051

NSE Code: CREATIVE

Date: 12th August 202 5

From,
Ms. Nidhi Ketan Patel
B-801, Prat ap Heritage, L.T. Rd,
Opp Savarkar Garde n, Borivali West,
Mumbai 40009 2.

To,
The Chief Compliance Officer
Creative Newtech Limited
Add: 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot 137AB,
Kandi vali Co Op Ind. Est Ltd,
Charkop, Kand ivali W, Mumbai 400067.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board
ofIndia (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the prov isions under Regulatio n 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulat ions, 2011
("Takeover Regulations") , We, Ketan Chhaganlal Patel and Nidhi Ketan Patel
(collective ly referred to as "Acquirers") along with Purvi Ketan Patel ("PAC) are
enclosing the said disclosure requ ired under Regulation 29(2) of th e Takeovers
Regulat ions pursuant to acq uisition of shares in Target Company - Creati ve Newtech
Limited.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For & on behalf of Acquirers

J e #J(U~.-Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

Encl: a/a

Nidhi Ketan Patel



Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) ofSEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeoyers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Name(s) of th e ac quire r and Person s
Acting in Con cert (PAC) w ith th e ac qui re r

Wh ether th e acq ui rer belon gs to
Promoter / Promoter gro up

Nam e(s) of th e Stock Excha nge (s)
where th e shares of TC are Listed

Creative Newtech Limited

Ketan Chhaganl al Patel
Nidhi Ketan Patel
(collectively referred to as "Acquirers")

Purvi Ketan Patel
("PAC)

Yes

NSE

Details of the acquisition/ disposal as Number
follows

Before the acquisition under
consideration, holding of acquirer
along with PACs of:

0/0

w.r.t.total
share./votin

gcapital
wherever
applicable

f*l

0/0 w.r.t.
totaldiluted
share./votin
gcapitalof

the
TC (**)

a) Sha res ca r ry ing voting righ ts
Acquirers

- Ketan Chhagan la l Patel
- Nidhi Ketan Patel

PAC
b) Shares in th e na ture of encum brance

(pledge/ lien/ non- d isposal
und ertaking/ othe rs)

c) Voting rig hts (VR) otherwise than by
shares

d) War ran ts/con vertibl e
se curities /anyo ther instrument that
entitles th eacquire r to receive shares
carrying vo ting rights in th e TC
(specify hol ding in each ca tegory.

e) Total (a+b+c+dl

79,39,520
a

59,200

o

o

o
79,98,720

52.87
0.00
0.39

0,00

0.00

0.00
53.27

52 .87
0.00
0.39

0.00

0.00

0.00
53.27



Details of acquisition:

a) Shares carryi ng voting rights
acquired/sold

Acquirers
- Ketan Chhagan lal Patel
- Nidhi Ketan Pate l

b) VRs acquire d otherwise th an by
equity sha res

c) Warrants/con vertibl e
securities /anyo the r instrument th at
entitles theacquire r to receive sha res
carrying voting rights in th e TC
(specify holding in each category)
acquire d/sold

d) Shares encumbered /
invok ed/released by th e acquire r

5,00,000
3,500

a

a

a

3.33
0.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.33
0.02

0.00

0.00

0.00
3 .353.355,03,500e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

-."-------+-~......:...:.-'--'--'---+-----:......:....c'---_+_--~....::....-____f

After the acquisition/sale, holding of

a 0.00 0.00

a) Shares carrying voting rights
Acquirers

- Ketan Chhaganl al Patel
- Nidhi Ketan Patel

PAC
b) VRs oth erwise th an by equity

sha res
c) Warrants/convertible securit ies

/ an y other instrument th at
entit les th e acquire r to receive
sha res ca rry ing voting rights in
th e TC (sp ecify holding in each
category) afte r acquisit ion

d) Shares in th e nature of
encumbra nce (pledge/lien/ non­
disposal undertaking/ others)

84,39,520
3,500

59,200

a

a

56.20
0.02
0.3 9

0.00

0.00

56.20
0.02
0.39

0.00

0.00

e) Total (a +b+c+d) 85,02,220 56.62 56.62
Mode of acquisi tion! sa le (e.g. open
market / pu blic issu e / rights issue /
preferential allotme nt / inter-se transfer
/ encumbrance, etc.)

January 03, 2025 - Conversion of Warrants
into Equity Sha res [Ketan Patel)
August 11, 202 5 - Open Market Acquisition
(Nidhi Patel)

Date of acquisi tio n f-sale of sh ares / VR
or date of receipt of int imatio n of
allotme nt of s ha res, w hichever is
applicable.

January 03, 2025 - Conversion of Warra nts
into Equity Shares
August 11, 2025 - Open Market Acquisition



Equity share capita l /total voting cap ital Rs. 15,01,66,750/ - cons ist ing of 1,50,16,675
of the TC before th e said acquisition/sa le Equity Sha res of Rs. 10/- Each

Equity share cap ital / total voting capital Rs. 15,01,66,750/- cons ist ing of 1,50,16,675
of the TC after the said acquisition/sa le Equi ty Shares ofRs. 10 / - Each

Total diluted share/voting capita l of the Rs. 15,01,66,750/ - consisti ng of 1,50,16,6 75
TC after the said acquisition Equity Shares of Rs. 10/ - Each

Note:
(*) Total sha re cap ita l/ voti ng capita l to be taken as per the latest filing don e by th e compa ny
to the Stock Excha nge under Clause 35 of th e listing Agreeme nt.

(**) Diluted s hare/voting capita l mean s the total number of shares in the T'C assuming full
conversio n of the outstanding convertib le securities /warrants into equity shares of th e TC.

For & on behalf of Acquirers

Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

Date:August12,2025
Place: Mumbai

Nidhi Ketan Patel
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