Date: 12th August 2025

From,

Mr. Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

Add: B-801, Pratap Heritage, L.T. Rd, Opp. Savarkar Garden, Borivali West, Mumbai 400092.

To,

The Manager

Listing Department

National Securities Exchange of India Limited

Add: Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

From,

Ms. Nidhi Ketan Patel

B-801, Pratap Heritage, L.T. Rd, Opp Savarkar Garden, Borivali West, Mumbai 400092.

To,

The Chief Compliance Officer Creative Newtech Limited

Add: 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot 137AB, Kandivali Co Op Ind. Est Ltd, Charkop, Kandivali W, Mumbai 400067.

NSE Code: CREATIVE

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), We, Ketan Chhaganlal Patel and Nidhi Ketan Patel (collectively referred to as "Acquirers") along with Purvi Ketan Patel ("PAC") are enclosing the said disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeovers Regulations pursuant to acquisition of shares in Target Company - Creative Newtech Limited.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For & on behalf of Acquirers

Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

Encl: a/a

Nidhi Ketan Patel

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Creative Newtech Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Ketan Chhaganlal Patel Nidhi Ketan Patel (collectively referred to as "Acquirers") Purvi Ketan Patel ("PAC") Yes		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE		
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin gcapital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. totaldiluted share/votin gcapital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers - Ketan Chhaganlal Patel - Nidhi Ketan Patel	79,39,520 0	52.87 0.00	52.87 0.00
 PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 	59,200 0	0.39	0.39
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/anyother instrument that entitles theacquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	0	0.00	0.00
			0.00





Details of acquisition:	T	I	
2 cmile of acquisition.			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired/ sold			
Acquirers			
 Ketan Chhaganlal Patel 	5,00,000	3.33	3.33
 Nidhi Ketan Patel 	3,500	0.02	0.02
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by			
equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/anyother instrument that			
entitles theacquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares encumbered /		0.00	0.00
invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,03,500	3.35	3.35
After the acquisition/ sale , holding of			
c) Channa annuin anntin ani akta			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers	04 20 520	56.20	F(20
- Ketan Chhaganlal Patel	84,39,520	56.20	56.20
 Nidhi Ketan Patel PAC 	3,500	0.02	0.02
	59,200	0.39	0.39
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities	0	0.00	0.00
/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares in the nature of	· ·	0.00	0.00
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	85,02,220	56.62	56.62
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open		2025 - Conversi	on of Warrants
market / public issue / rights issue /	into Equity Shares (Ketan Patel)		
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer			
encumbrance, etc.)	(Nidhi Patel)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR	January 03	2025 - Conversi	on of Warrants
or date of receipt of intimation of	, ,		on or marrants
allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable.	0 ,	F	1



Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 15,01,66,750/- consisting of 1,50,16,675 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 15,01,66,750/- consisting of 1,50,16,675 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 15,01,66,750/- consisting of 1,50,16,675 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For & on behalf of Acquirers

Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

John Fahrel

Date: August 12, 2025

Place: Mumbai

Ordhikpatel_

Nidhi Ketan Patel